Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby 

inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. Friday, October 10, 2025, has 

approved the following: 

1. Allotment of 1,19,81,250 (One Crore Nineteen Lakh Eighty-One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty) equity 

shares. 

2. Allotment of 45,00,000 (Forty-Five Lakhs) warrants convertible into equity shares upon receipt of 25% of 

the issue price, out of which 9,00,000 warrants were converted into equity shares upon receipt of the 

remaining 75% of the issue price of said warrants.  

The issue price is Rs.